

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 14-0084, Version: 1

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Department of Corrections

Vendor: WestCare Foundation, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): An integrated and comprehensive substance abuse and mental health treatment program for the

Department of Corrections.

Contract Value: \$12,725,859.00

Contract period: 1/1/2014 - 12/31/2016

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2014 \$4,217,518.00, FY 2015 \$4,201,514.00, FY 2016 \$4,306,827.00

Accounts: 239-298

Contract Number(s): 13-11-12721

Concurrences:

The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: A Request for Proposal (RFP) was issued on behalf of the Sheriff's Office for the Continuum of Care. An RFP process was followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. WestCare Foundation, Inc., offers the best value to the Cook County and is recommended for this award.

The Sheriff's Office is requesting approval to award this contract to WestCare Foundation, Inc., to provide an integrated and comprehensive substance abuse and mental health treatment program for the Department of Corrections.